

Take Action LA 2025 Grants Newsletter March 28, 2025

The Take Action LA 2025 Grants Newsletter is your source of regular updates for this year's Take Action LA events and programs.

Update: LACDMH Service Area 5 Event Start Time

The LACDMH Service Area 5 event start time has changed from 11a.m. to 10 a.m. Below is an updated list of the Service Area events:

Service Area	Location	Date	Time
1	Antelope Valley College	May 7	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
2	LA Valley College	May 12	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
3	Pasadena City College	May 28	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
4	LA Community College	May 15	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
5	Santa Monica College	May 8	10 a.m. – 1 p.m.
6	LA Southwest College	May 5	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
7	Rio Hondo College	May 13	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.
8	Harbor College	May 14	11 a.m. – 3 p.m.

Survey Webinar on April 9

You have been sent an invitation to the Survey Webinar on April 9 from noon –1 p.m. Please mark your calendars and plan to attend as part of contract Deliverable No. 4. We will share the survey process, information on your role, and more!

Vital information will be shared at this webinar! You won't want to miss it.

Help Us Help You Restore Yourselves and Your Team!

We appreciate all of the powerful events you are planning for May. Our team wants to provide a restorative session focused on connection and taking care of yourself in June. We are offering the session for all Take Action LA 2025 grantee recipients. **Please complete this survey** by noon on April 7 to help inform the content.

Event Listing on Website

Events are now live on <u>takeactionla.com</u>. Please note: If your event description exceeded the 100-word limit, you may see that it was edited before being published on the website.

Submit Invoices Soon to Ensure Payment

If you haven't submitted your second invoice for Deliverables 2 and 3, please submit soon to ensure your payments are not delayed. Please remember to copy accountspayable@calmhsa.org on your invoices to make sure it gets in the queue for processing as quickly as possible.

It is important that the address on your invoice matches the address on the W9 submitted. Address discrepancies will cause delays in payment.

If you have questions about the timing of invoice review and payment, please refer to your contract and/or the timeline reminder sent from takeactionla@calmhsa.org on Feb. 25.

Reminder: Grants Landing Page for Key Resources

We have created a one-stop site for grantees to find key documents, resources, and vital information. Please bookmark it and visit it when you are looking for information. **Note: This page is for grant-awarded organizations. Please do not share it with your stakeholders or event attendees.** www.calmhsa.org/lac-grants/